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National Budget Speech 2020 UCT expert list 

  
The following academics at the University of Cape Town can be contacted by the media for 
comment on the National Budget Speech. 
 
  

Name Area of expertise Contact details 

Riyaan Mabutha, 
College of Accounting  

Tax. Riyaan.mabutha@uct.ac.za  
021 650 2271 
082 922 8121  

Dr Neryvia Pillay Bell, 
School of Economics 

Public economics; labour 
markets; education; health; 
social grants; inequality and 
taxation. 

Neryvia.Pillay@uct.ac.za   
021 650 4310 
+16503873556 (Please note California is 
10 hours behind South Africa)  

Pitso Tsibolane, School 
of IT 

Information systems; 
development; and stokvels.  

pitso.tsibolane@uct.ac.za  

021 650 1542 

082 888 6839 

 

Dr Louie van 
Schalkwyk, 
Construction Economics 
and Management  

Property law; mining law; land 
use planning; expropriation law. 

louie.vanschalkwyk@uct.ac.za   

Dr Mundia Kabinga, 
UCT Graduate School of 
Business 

Utilities and state-owned 
Enterprise Reform Management; 
electricity access and reliability 
of supply; firm and industry 
competitiveness; technology and 
finance; and business model 
innovation and market 
development in sub-Saharan 
Africa and frontier markets.  

Mundia.kabinga@gsb.uct.ac.za  
021 406 1526 

Professor Corne Van 
Walbeek, School of 
Economics 

The economics of tobacco 
control; economics of alcohol 
policy; quality of macroeconomic 
data and data revisions; 
evaluating economic forecasts; 
economics education analysis.  

Cwalbeek@gmail.com  
021 650 4689 
072 827 8213 

Dr Cecil Madell, 

Construction Economics 
and Management  

Spatial transformation and urban 

renewal; inclusionary housing; 
local economic development and 
property development; social 
justice, right to the city, urban 

cecil.madell@uct.ac.za  

021 650 4855 
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inequality, marginalisation and 
informality; economic growth 
and development: inclusion and 
transformation.; urbanisation 
and urban growth management. 
 

Professor Murray 
Leibbrandt,  
Southern Africa Labour 
and Development 
Research Unit 

 

South African poverty‚ inequality 
and labour market dynamics. 

murray.leibbrandt@uct.ac.za 
021 650 2726 

Professor Alan Hirsch, 
Nelson Mandela School 
of Public Governance 
and on the UCT Poverty 
and Inequality Planning 
Group 
  

Economic development issues. alan.hirsch@uct.ac.za 
021 650 1420 
082 773 6922 

Associate Professor 
Ndangwa Noyoo, Social 
Development  

Social policy; social 
development; indigenous 
knowledge systems; public 
policy; comparative social policy; 
social policy and corporate social 
responsibility; human rights and 
social work.  

ndangwa.noyoo@uct.ac.za  
021 650 3482 

Professor Lukasz 

Grzybowski, School of 
Economics  

Telecommunications and 

competition policy. 
Lukasz.Grzybowski@uct.ac.za  
021 650 4652 

Landi du Toit, Actuarial 

Science 
Vocational rehabilitation as part 

of disability income claims 

management; return to work 

success factors. 

Landi.dutoit@uct.ac.za  
021 650 5156  

(Please email before calling) 

  

ENDS 
Issued by: UCT Communication and Marketing Department 
  
Aamirah Sonday 
Media Liaison and Monitoring Officer 
Communication and Marketing Department 
University of Cape Town 
Rondebosch 
Tel: (021) 650 5427 
Cell: (076) 947 6071 

Email: aamirah.sonday@uct.ac.za  
Website: www.uct.ac.za 
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